

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র

শেখ হাসিনার মলমন্ত্র

LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department

Rural Employment and Road Maintenance Program -3(RERMP-3)

LGED Bhaban (Level-10)

Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nager

Dhaka-1207

www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No .:- 46.02.0000.969.11.001.19-09

Date: 10-02-2020

CORRIGENDUM

All concerned are hereby notified that due to unavoidable circumstances the following changes in the invitation for Providing Physical Services (Non-Consulting Service) vide memo no 46.02.0000.969.11.001.19-05 dated 29.01.2020 have been made. All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Modification	Previous Date & Time	Modified Date & Time
Tender Last Selling Date	01.03.2020 & 05.00pm	10.03.2020 & 05.00pm.
Tender Closing Date and Time	02.03.2020 & 02.00pm	11.03.2020 & 02.00pm.
Tender Opening Date and Time	02.03.2020 & 03.00pm	11.03.2020 & 03.00pm.

(Salma Shahid) Project Director 88-02-9124372 pd.rermp@lged.gov.bd

Memo No .:- 46.02.0000.969.11.001.19-09

Date: 10-02-2020

Copy forwarded for kind information:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (Admin), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer (Monitoring/Procurement), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, LGED, 62 West Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nager, Dhaka.
- 6. Assistant Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide clreulation:

- 7. The Director Gentral Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), IMED, Block # 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla, Dhaka-1207 Bangladesh He is Request to Publish this Notice on CPTU website as early as possible.
- **8.** Section-in-charge, MIS/GIS Unit, LGED, He is Requested to Publish this Notice on website.
- 9. The Manager (Advertisement) The Daily Financial Express/The Daily Bhorer kagoj. He is Requested to Publish this Notice for 01(one) Day.
- 10. Notice Board.